
Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency

REGISTRATION OF MANUFACTURER, IMPORTER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES
TO BE USED AS STARTING MATERIALS IN MEDICINAL PRODUCTS FOR HUMAN USE

Registrant Details

1. Registration Number UK API 33422

2. Name or corporate name of registrant EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED

3. Permanent or legal address of registrant
EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED, 1 ASCOT ROAD, BEDFONT,

FELTHAM, TW14 8QH, UNITED KINGDOM

4. Address(es) of site(s) where registered

activities take place

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LTD, UNIT 4C, SWALLOW WAY,

BEDFORD COMMERCIAL PARK, WOOTTON, BEDFORD, MK43 9ST, UNITED

KINGDOM

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED, HAMS HALL NATIONAL

DISTRIBUTION PARK, CANTON LANE, COLESHILL, BIRMINGHAM, B46 1GA,

UNITED KINGDOM

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED, 1 ASCOT ROAD, BEDFONT,

FELTHAM, TW14 8QH, UNITED KINGDOM

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED, UNIT 2, 62 MOSLEY ROAD,

TRAFFORD PARK, MANCHESTER, M17 1NB, UNITED KINGDOM

5. National legal basis of registration Regulation 327 of The Human Medicines Regulations 2012 (SI 2012/1916)

6. Name of responsible officer of the competent

authority of the member state validating the

registration

Confidential

7. Date 03/03/2025

 

This registration form is valid only when presented with all pages. The authenticity of this registration form may be verified in MHRA-

GMDP.

The registration holder referred to in section 2 shall communicate annually to the competent authority an inventory of the changes which

have taken place as regards the information provided in this registration form. Any changes that may have an impact on the quality or

safety of the listed active substances must be notified immediately.

 

SCOPE OF REGISTRATION

Name and address of the site

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LTD, UNIT 4C, SWALLOW WAY, BEDFORD COMMERCIAL PARK, WOOTTON, BEDFORD,

MK43 9ST, UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

API Registration Number: UK API 33422
Issue Date: 03 Mar 2025Page 1 of 5



B Distribution

SALBUTAMOL SULPHATE (2000007742)

LAPATINIB (1000010613)

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE (2000008220)

CABOTEGRAVIR (1000017903)

BETAMETHASONE VALERATE (2000008358)

VILANTEROL TRIFENATATE (4000013535)

ZANAMIVIR (1000000992)

FLUTICASONE FUROATE (2000014516)

CEFUROXIME SODIUM (2000008116)

CEFUROXIME AXETIL (2000008117)

FOSTEMSAVIR TROMETHAMINE (2000019620)

LACIDIPINE (1000007375)

ZIDOVUDINE (1000009208)

CLOBETASONE BUTYRATE (2000008013)

POTASSIUM CLAVULANATE (2000007982)

UMECLIDINIUM BROMIDE (4000014045)

ABACAVIR SULFATE (4000003016)

DOLUTEGRAVIR (1000018949)

CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE (2000008014)

FOSAMPRENAVIR CALCIUM (2000007214)

SALMETEROL XINAFOATE (2000008392)

Name and address of the site

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED, HAMS HALL NATIONAL DISTRIBUTION PARK, CANTON LANE, COLESHILL,

BIRMINGHAM, B46 1GA, UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

DOLUTEGRAVIR (1000018949)

PARACETAMOL FINE POWDER (3000020487)

IBUPROFEN LYSINATE (4000009786)

METHYL PARABEN (3000001582)

IBUPROFEN DL-LYSINE (4000003485)

IBUPROFEN (1000008918)

GUAIFENESIN (3000005625)

SENNA PODS POWDERED (4000002377)

CARBOMER 974P (2000002839)

SODIUM HYDROXIDE (1000009531)

SACCHARIN SODIUM (2000007743)

CETYL ALCOHOL (1000008638)

POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 400 (3000003575)

SORBITOL SOLUTION 70% (4000002019)
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SODIUM CITRATE (1000009535)

HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE (3000000087)

PARACETAMOL DENSE POWDER (3000010948)

CARBOPOL 971P (2000019127)

STEARIC PALMITIC ACID 25 (4000001206)

Name and address of the site

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED, 1 ASCOT ROAD, BEDFONT, FELTHAM, TW14 8QH, UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

CLOBETASONE BUTYRATE (2000008013)

LACIDIPINE (1000007375)

CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE (2000008014)

CEFUROXIME AXETIL (2000008117)

CEFUROXIME SODIUM (2000008116)

LAPATINIB (1000010613)

FLUTICASONE FUROATE (2000014516)

DAPRODUSTAT (3000018715)

UMECLIDINIUM BROMIDE (4000014045)

SPIRONOLACTONE (1000009436)

BETAMETHASONE VALERATE (2000008358)

POTASSIUM CLAVULANATE (2000007982)

GUAIFENESIN (3000005625)

ABACAVIR SULFATE (4000003016)

MISOPROSTOL DISPERSION (2000017610)

FOSAMPRENAVIR CALCIUM (2000007214)

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE (2000008220)

ZANAMIVIR (1000000992)

CABOTEGRAVIR (1000017903)

SALBUTAMOL SULPHATE (2000007742)

ZIDOVUDINE (1000009208)

SALMETEROL XINAFOATE (2000008392)

DOLUTEGRAVIR SODIUM (4000014056)

VILANTEROL TRIFENATATE (4000013535)

FOSTEMSAVIR TROMETHAMINE (2000019620)

Name and address of the site

EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL (UK) LIMITED, UNIT 2, 62 MOSLEY ROAD, TRAFFORD PARK, MANCHESTER, M17 1NB, UNITED

KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

SODIUM CITRATE (1000009535)
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DOLUTEGRAVIR (1000018949)

POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 400 (3000003575)

ASCORBIC ACID (1000009903)

IBUPROFEN DL-LYSINE (4000003485)

IBUPROFEN 25 (2000019394)

PARACETAMOL (1000009609)

STEARIC PALMITIC ACID 25 (4000001206)

AMYLMETACRESOL (1000000573)

LEVOMENTHOL (1000008755)

PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007829)

SACCHARIN SODIUM (2000007743)

MENTHOL LAEVO PELLETS (4000015318)

ASPIRIN (1000009870)

PARACETAMOL FINE POWDER (3000020487)

MENTHOL (1000001243)

IBUPROFEN 90% (2000009325)

DEXTROMETHORPHAN (1000003241)

CARBOMER 974P (2000002839)

CARBOPOL 971P (2000019127)

PARACETAMOL DENSE POWDER (3000010948)

MAGNESIUM STEARATE - SODIUM LAURYL SULPHATE MIXTURE (1000004991)

SODIUM HYDROXIDE (1000009531)

GUAIFENESIN (3000005625)

IBUPROFEN 63% (2000018713)

ASPIRIN COARSE POWDER (3000020854)

PARACETAMOL DC284 (2000014210)

SORBITOL SOLUTION 70% (4000002019)

2,4-DICHLOROBENZYL ALCOHOL (3000009479)

SENNA POWDER, DESEEDED (2000019339)

IBUPROFEN LYSINATE (4000009786)

GUAIPHENESIN (1000001931)

INDUSTRIAL METHYLATED SPIRIT (1000008646)

HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE (3000000087)

LANTHANUM (1000003921)

PARACETAMOL COMPRESSIBLE 90% - COMPAP (2000014123)

HEXYLRESORCINOL (1000008824)

METHYL PARABEN (3000001582)

CETYL ALCOHOL (1000008638)

LANTHANUM CARBONATE (2000012074)

DIHYDROCODEINE TARTRATE (2000007767)

PARA-AMINOPHENOL (1000020823)
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SENNA PODS POWDERED (4000002377)

SODIUM ASCORBATE (2000007558)
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